

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.21229/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7787/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2010 in CRLM No.
29339/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJIT SINGH GREWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, amendment of prayer of I.A.)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is
allowed.

In the order dated 1st October, 2010 in place
of word 'Ludhiana' the word 'Jalandhar' is
substituted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master